It is assumed that the 

modifications will be enabled if the dynamic cash fund is set. Otherwise the box for 

deposited cash would be already disabled; 

 Statistics (olt 7733): Addition of the possibility in statistics to translate the numbers in 

words for Russian (1305 would become one thousand three hundred five); 

 Transfers (olt 7714): Addition of the possibility of only performing adjustments without 

transfers and to also take into account the suspended elements;  

 Traffic counter (prb 65075): addition of a support for the Nedap traffic counter;